

Address
Installation For: Section Sect Issued B#11.71 PERMIT NUMBER 728 Portland Plumbing Inspector By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN App. First Insp. Date App. Final Insp. Date Type of Bldg.

Type of Bldg.

Commercial

Residential

Single

Multi Family

New Construction

Remodeling 2.00 Building and Inspection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection 2.00

4.00



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Portland, Maine, ____July 13, 1970 PERMIT ISSUED JUL 16 1970 CITY of PORT MIL

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications if any submitted herewith and the following specifications: To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

in accordance with the Laws of the State of Matthe, the Butturns Code and specifications; specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Within Fire Limits? Owner's name and address Miss Haverty, 113 Bolton St. Location 113 Bolton Street Contractor's name and address Suburban Propens, Thompsons Pto Portland TelephoneNo. of sheets Lessee's name and address No. families No. families Roofing ArchitectNo. stories HeatStyle of roof Proposed use of building Fee \$_3.00 Last use Other buildings on same lot Estimated cost \$.....

General Description of New Work

To install one 100 gal. propane gas tank above ground

To set on Locks

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor Is any plumbing involved in this work?

Is any electrical work involved in this work?

Is any electrical work involved in this work?

If not, what is proposed for sewage?

Is connection to be made to public sewer? Has septic tank notice been sent? ______Form notice sent? _____ Size, front........................depthsolid or filled land?................. ______ Thickness, top _____ bottom...... cellarKind of heat Columns under girders _____ Size _____ Max. on centers ____ Stude (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. No. of chimneys Framing Lumber-Kind....., 2nd....., 3rd, roof Joists and rafters: 1st floor..... On centers: If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?..... 1st floor..... No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated.....number commercial cars to be accommod Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?... Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public stree Will there be in charge of the above work a person of see that the State and City requirements pertaining Guy, COP. N. 7-16-70 observed? yes..... Propane Suburban Propane

/ Lin LIP

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner By



INSPECTION COPY

(RC) RESIDENCE ZONE - CONTROL OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

COMPLAINT NO. 54/42

Date Received June 3, 1954

ms. 3-0818

		- 1
Location	113 Bolton St.	1
Owner's name	Use of Building c and address Mary A. Haverty, 113 Bolton St.	
Tenant's name	and address	Telephone
	name and address Mrs. Irish, 125 Mass. Ave.	Telephone
Description;	Keening of home	Telephone 3-0809
	rate and at a	one time had a goat.
NOTES: 4/	***VOJUCIS VERV NOTON :	
drin AA	1/324 - mrs me lowing - most annoying to no	who has beed
Itus.	Fasty of an andry	yens sau
MA A	Tracks which the	to him J.
	is rarely of a forther	
1000	ton(2) mly 3 minths	have trad
gram.	ased to displace of the	and a second
6/11/54	201.00	- CO DO 171
aliani	Dane complainte 125 Mass. (inco called
···	(/	
70	2	
	unge of all in	Anth.
1	1 = 3000	The same
	8/1/17	
,		
**		
,		.*



Location, ownership and detail must be correct, complete and legible. Separate application required for every building. Plans must be filed with this application

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO BUILD

(3D CLASS BUILDING)

Portland, Me.,-

July 21,1921 19

	11
Ş	ized representative, Inh. M. Address,
Ī	Stimated Cost, Signature of owner or author-
	Scuttle and stepladder to roof?
S	State what means of egress is to be provided?second?third?
,	What will be the clear height of first story?second?third?
(bearin	If the building is to be occupied as a Tenement House, give the following particulars What is the height of cellar or basement?
₽	
n 🙋 .	No. of brick walls?and where placed?
2	with the building conform to the requirements of the law?
•	will the building be heated by steam, furnaces, stoves, or grates?
	will the roof be hat, pitch, mansard, or hip? pitch Material of roofing? amba? t
3	height of?
M 61	Material of foundation?thickness of?
asp	Duluilly, now tramed?
are,	Span " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "
or o	16
aplicate, one set Laspector of Bu	noor timbers list floor wood, 2d, 3d, 4th
et t	girts
t to be fil uildirgs)	or hosts i
tiled ts) st	Diameter, top of f
ed Sh	if on piles, No. of rows / distance on centres?
with all b	Will the building be erected on solid or filled land?
끕橫	restor to be used; two jest from for line, pyrene fire extinguisher, does not obstruct
ij	Distance from lot lines, front?feet: side?feet gide?
epa on	No. of feet in neight from the mean grade of street to the highest part of the roof?
irtm the	No. of stories, front (: rear ?
rtment the wo	Size of lot, No. of feet frout? ; No. of feet rear? ; No. of feet deep? : No. of feet
8,4	Are there to be stores in lower story?
ed the	o state indust, for now many families?
0 2	Proposed occupancy of building (purpose)? private garage one car only, no space to be let
dupžicate chibited or	Name of architect is?
ica	Name of mechanic is? William Regan '' 113 Manners Avenue
	Wd
set the	Location 11% Homes Annual (25x p p)
thereof	The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to build, according to the followin
joë	INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. Portland, Maine, Recember 12, 1927 The undersignd hereby applies for a permit to creek-olter install the following building structure equipment in any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Owner's or Lessee's name and address Mys. Marry A. Haverty, 125 Bolton St. Telephone Contractor's name and address Kalverson Bros. 200 Federal Street Telephone F 2088 Proposed use of building Dwn 111rg house Other buildings on same lot none No. families 1 Description of Present Building to be Altered Material Wood No. stories Heat Stove Style of roof Roofing General Description of New Work NOTIFICATION ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT To install wom air furnace OK CLOSING IN IS WHINE LECTION TO WAVE. CERTE ICAT' Details of New Work No. stories_____Height average grade to highest point of roof_____ To be erected on solid or filled land?______earth or rock?_____ Material of underpinning ______Height _____Thickness_____ Kind of roof ___ No. of chinneys _____ Material of chinneys _____ Roof covering Kind of heat Warm A12 Type of fuel Con1 Distance, heater to chimney 61 If oil burner, name and model Capacity and location of oil tanks Is gas fitting involved?____ Size of service. ___Sills______Girt or ledger board?______Size____ Material columns under girders____ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O.C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof 1st floor _______, 2nd _______, 3rd _______, roof ______ 1st floor _______, 2nd _______, 3rd _______, roof ______ Maximum span: Lst flcor ______, 2nd ______, 3rd ______, roof _____ If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? No. cars now accommodated on same lot ___ If a Garage Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Plans filed as part of this application? no Estimated cost \$ 185. No. slicets Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto INSPECTION COPY Mrs. Mary A. Havorty Signature of owner by Rol vorson mond

Location 113 Bullon St Date of permit De Notif. closing-in Inspn. closing-in Final Notif.

111-113 BOLTON STREET

	Issued 6-9-83 Portland Plumbing Inspector By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN	Owne Owne Plum	llation For of Blder's Add	or cne family Futh Hawarty ess. same ake (30P. O. Box 83)		IUMBER 25
	App. First Insp. Date Eight Phunding inspected By . Chief Phunding inspected	NEW	REP'L.	SINKS LAVATORIES	Date:	6-9-83
	App. Final Insp. 7		ERNO	BATH TUBS SHO VERS		
	By		Chin c	DRAINS FLOOR HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER HEAT	SURFACE	
	Type of Bldg. Commercial Residential			GARBAGE DISPOSALS SEPTIC TANKS HOUSE SEWERS	ERS	1 6.00
y	Single Multi Family			ROOF LEADERS AUTOMATIC WASHERS DISHWASHERS		
	☐ New Construction☐ Remodeling -			OTHER		

BUILDUNG PERMIT APPLICATION Fee \$95.00 Zone 2962 City of Fortland tisse fill out any part which applies to job. Proper plans must 6. comount form For Official Use Only THWIT ISSUED Owner Rucle C. Reagan August 21, 1991 Address: P.O. 7584 Fortland, Maine 04112
LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION 113 Bolton St. Portland Inside Fir Limits Blokg Code Time Limit -\$15,000 Estimated Cos. Zoning: Est. Construction Cost: 15.007 Proposed Use: 2 Samily Street Frontage Provided: Provided Setbacks: Front _ Prat Use: ___ family_ Review Roquired: _ # of New Res. Units_ of Existing Res. Units____ Sut division_ ___W____ Total Sq. Ft. _ Building Uimensions L_ ____ Lot Size:_ ___ # Bedroms___ Special Exception
Other Is Propose I Use: Seasonal ____ Condominium _ __ Conversion . Explain Conversion to change use from one family to 2 family HISTORIC PRESERVATION Ceiling Not in Bis fict nor Lands, urk. -- Leh-renovetions 1. Ceiling Joists Size: 2. Ceiling Strapping Size _____ Spacing 3. Typ: Ceilings: Does not require review Foundation: __ Size ____Requires Review 1. Type of Soil: 2. Sct Backs - Front _____ Resr ___ 4. Insulation Type _____

5. Ceiling Height: _____ *************** 3. Footings Size:

4. Foundation Size: Span Action. Approved. Approved - Are Conditions. 1. Truss or Rafter Size___ 2. Sheathing Type
3. Roo' C vering Type 5. Other Sills my be anchored Chimneys: 2. Girder Size Heating: 3. Laily Column Spacing Spe VIE'OC Service Litrance Size _____ Smoke Detector Required Yes __No___ 4. Jeists Size
5. Bridging Type
6. Floor Sheathing Type
Coher Material Electrical: Pranbing:

1 Approval of soil test if required

1 Approval of Soil test if required 7 Other Material ___ 2 No of Tubs o Showers _______ Exterior Walls: 1 Studding Size _ 2 No. windows __ 4 No of Lavator es 5 No of Othe Firtures 2 No. Williams
3. No. Doors
4 Header Sizes
Yes Swimming Pools: Square Footage_ 2 Pool Size X Square Foots
3. Must conform to National Electrical Code and State Law. 5 Bracing: Yes
6. Corner Posts Size 7. Insulation Type Size Size Pert :: Received By_ Weather Exposure Signature of Applicant Color Charge Date 8/21/91 9. Siding Type
10. Masonry Materials CEO's District 6 Man Parte ha 11. Metal Materials Interior Walls: 1 Judding Size ____ 1 Studding Size
2. Header Sizes
3. Wall Covering Type
4. Fire Wall if required
5. Other Materials CONTINUED TO REVERSE SIDE PERMIT ISSUED Ivory Tag - CEO WITH REQUIREMENTS

V/hite - Tax Assessor



CITY OF PORTLAND

MI STATE OF THE ST

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR.
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

September 9, 1991

Earl Reagan POB 7584 Portland, ME 04112 186A-E-1 1 DU

Re: 113 Bolton St.

Sir:

You have been issued a permit to complete Change /USE at the above address. The amount of contractual cost, estimated on the permit application, seems very low as to the extent of work completed at this time.

It is therefore necessary for you to file an amendment to your permit whic, shows a true estimated contractural cost.

Failure to abide with this request could necessitate a \$100.00 belated fee and a fine of from \$50.00 to \$1,000.00 per day. Please take care of this matter as soon as possible.

Yours truly

Chief of inspection Services

Code Enforcement Officer -

· DREELER.



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Dateson	10-1-9	19
The state of the s	Receipt and	Permit numbe	r 4254
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:			
* A Re Undersioned hereby applies for a normit to make always and	nstallations in acre	rdanca mith +	ha Jama of
Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Cocation of work 113 Bolton St.	ode and the follow	ina specificati	one wws of
LOCATION OF WORK 113 Bolton St.		wing opecultedte	UIA.
OWNER'S MAME: CREW ADDRESS:	31 Mill Pood	77	
/27mr mmg		xarmouth	FEES
OUTLETS:			
Receptacles Switches Plugmold ft.	TOTAL 25		- 1-
FIXTURES: (number of) Incandescent Flourescent (not strip) TOTA Strip Flourescent ft.			
Incandescent Flourescent (not strip) TOTA	AL 6		THE ST
Strip Flourescent ft. (not strip) TOTA	*****************		1-20
SERVICES:			····
Overhead X Underground Temporary METERS: (number of)	TOTAL amperes	200	15 00
METERS: (number of) 2 MOYORS: (number of)			
MOYORS: (number of)			-2,00
Fractional	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
Fractional 1 HP or over RESIDENTIAL HEATING:	************		
Oil on Con County of A	***************************************		
Oil or Gas (number of units) Electric (number of rooms)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
Electric (number of rooms). COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
COMMERCIAL OF INDUSTRIAL HEATING:			
Oil or Gas (by a main boile.)			
Oil or Gas (by separate units) Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws			
Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws APPLIANCES: (number of)			
Damman			•
Water Heater	s		
Cook Tops Disposals		• ;-	
Wall Ovens Dishwashers		•	
Dryers Compactors			
	:e)·		
TOTAL 2 Others (denot	*******		4 00
Bronch Dougle (number of)			
Branch Pancis Transformers			
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under			
a dem ribove diound			
den stating recording			- 4
Commercial Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as problem) 20 and a such as problem.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The same tore (seein as welders) of amps and i	iinder		1.1
Circus, Fairs, etc. over 30 amps. Alterations to wires		******	
			*
Emergancy idehts batton			
Emergency Lights, battery Emergency Generators			
7 7 7 1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		3
OR ADDITIONAL WORK MOTION OFFICE TARE	LATION FEE DUP	G:	
OR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT D OR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (2014 18 h)	OUBLE FEE DUP	G:	***************************************
(004-10,0)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
TOTAL	AL AMOUNT DU	§:	29.20
VEPECTION:			
Will he ronds an			
ONTRACTOR'S NAME: M. R. Elec. MACLIN ROAC	X		
M. R. Elec MARICIN ROBCI	<u> </u>		

INSPECTOR'S COPY -- WHITE OFFICE COPY -- CANARY

SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR

ADDRESS: 52 State St.

MASTER LICENSE NO.: LIMITED LICENSE NO.:

CONTRACTOR'S COPY - GREEN

							•		
	INSPECT	TONS: Service	12-26-91	, 02					
		Service called	in	. 5y _XD		By Pe	! 6 0) H L	
Ź		Closing-in_	12-2-91	00	27.78	nal I Insp rmit	Date of	Permit N	, ,
	PROGRE	SS INSPECTIONS:			1111	Final Inspection 12-26-9 By Inspector Register Bare No.	Date of Permit	O Z	
	p	- 13.		<u> </u>		ction			
	i	,	/	/				Wi	CA
		~		/			10-	12	Z
			/				10-	12 12	STA
	-	•	/	/	200	763	10	400	TRICAL INSTALLATIONS
	1 + 4	••	_		ô	1/2	1-	0 [Tio
	1			/					S
	DATE:	REMARKS:			ľ	1 - 1			'
								1 1	
					-				
		ļ ————				_			
		-							
									_
									_
									-
									-



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 113 Bolton St.

Issued to Earle C. Reagan

Date of Issue 3/17/92

This is to certify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered

— changed as to use under Building Permit No. 91/2962 has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire

Change of usa from one-family to two-family

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

912962 Permit # City of Portland BIIII DING DEPART ADD	
Permit # City of Portland BUILDING PERMIT APP Please fill out any part which applies to job. Proper plans must accompany form.	Live to the control of the control o
Owner: Earle C. Reagon Phone # 829-5552	DEDINE IOCHT
Address: 75%/ Post 1 print 104510	
Address: P.O. 7584 Fortland, Maine 04112 LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION 113 Bolton St. Portland	Date August 71 1991 Subdivision Name Name All 12 20 1001
Contractor: Salf Sub.:	na 1551 13 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Address: Phone #	TimefLimit
Est. Construction Cost: 15,000 Proposed Use: 2 family	Eastinated Cost \$15,000 CITY OF PORTLAND
	Street Frontage Provided
Past Use 1 family # of Existing Res. Units # of New Res. Units	Provided Setbacks: Front Back Side Side
Building Dimensions LWTotal Sq. Ft	Zoning Board Approval: Yes No Date:
# Stories: # Bedrooms Lot Size:	Planning Board Approval: Yes No Date: Conditional Use: Variance Site Plan Subdivision
Is Proposed Use: Seasonal Condominium Conversion	Shoreland Zoning Yes No Floodplain Yes No
Explain Conversion to change use from one family to 2 family	Special Exception Other (Texplain)
with renevations	8-23-7/
Foundation:	Ceiling: 1. Ceiling Joists Size:
1. Type of Soil:	2. Celling Stranning Size Spacing
2. Set Backs - Front Rear Side(5) 7. Footings Size:	3. Type Ceilings: Does not require review.
4. Foundation Size:	5. Ceiling Height: Ol. Ce State Stat
as Fig.	1. Truss or Rafter Size Span Action:Approved.
Floor: 1. Sills Size: 2. Girdo: Size: Sills must be anchored.	2. Sheathing Type Size Size Pentad
2. Girdo, Size; 3. Lally Column Spacing: Size;	Chimnesia
3. Lally Column Spacing: Size: 4. Joists Size: Spacing 16" O.C. 5. Bridging Type: Size:	Type: Number of Fire Places Stratus for But
4. Joists Size: Spacing 16" O.C. 6. Bridging Type: Size: 6. Flow Shouthing Type: Size:	Heating: Type of Heat:
6. Floor Sheathing Type: Size: 7. Other Material:	Electrical: Service Entrance Size: Smoke Detector Required Yes No Plumbing: 1993 1 indigs R. 1819 10 8399 10 2
Exterior Walls:	Plumbing 10 934 August 10 836946 2
Control to the control of the contro	1. Approval of soil test if required Yes No
3. No. Doors	3. No. of Flushes
4. Header Sizes Span(s)	5. No. of Other Fixtures
5. Bracing: Yes No. 6. Corner Posts Size	Swimming Pools:
7. Insulation Type:	2. Pool Siza:
8. Sheataing Type Size 9. Siding Type Weather Exposure 10. Masonry Materials	3. Must conform to National Electrical Code and State Law.
10. Masonry Materials 11. Metal Materials	Permit Received By Latini
Interior Walls:	Signature of Applicant Authority Date 8/.7791
1. Studding Size Spacing Spacing Span(s)	CEO's District 6 Mar Mar Tehen
	CEUS District U ///Ap//////CEUS
3. Wall Covering type 4. Fire Wall if required 5. Other Materials WITH REC	T ISSOUTHNUED TO REVERSE SIDE PERMIT ISSUED
White - Tax Assessor	QUIREMENTS vory Tag - CEO WITH REQUIREMENTS
All the state of t	amital Quart vinta one

PLOT PLA	4	•	•		N	
de	91 - Sill setting 191 - Work progress i 191 WIL readle 192 957 Congola 11492 Ready for	Alaen - Drice	to love Ma	^	À	
1 11	In a salut sour ?	Allos - house	1-10 NO , 1-1C1	(1)		
1 4	71 - Work Drosonsi	ny -near com	pletion olc. so	fac um		
	10 11/10 11em 0	and to	- any		ŀ	
	9 950	The lag of	,			
1 //	12 15 / congres	or on	í			
3	116/92 Keady f	er Cent. of OC	O. June			
9	7		21000			
<u> </u>						
						
Bas	FEES (Breakdown From e Fee \$ 95.00	Front)	_	Inspection Record		
Sub	division Fee \$		Туре		Date	
Site	Plan Review Fee \$					_
, Oui	er rees p					_
, (15X	Jiaili)					-
Lat	Fee \$					-
6.15						-
COMMENTS	2 shoots of -1					-
- COLLEGE TERM	2 sheets of plans submit	ted				
	·					<u>"</u>
						ķ.
•		CERTIFICA	TION			
hereby certify that	I am the owner of record of the					
owner to make this	I am the owner of record of the name application as has authorized agent	a property, or that the proposed	work is authorized by the owner	of record and that I have	been authorized by i	ha
application is issue	d. I serilly that the code official or the	and officially suit at	plicable laws of this jurisdiction.	In addition, if a permit for	r work described in t	his
yasonable hour to	d, I certify that the code official or the enforce the provisions of the code(s)	applicable to such nemit	esentative shall have the author	ity to enter areas covered	d by such perinit at a	'nV
all ?	?! Y	The second partition				
BIGNATURE OF APPLI	egun .	40. 7584 VOV	Hourd Mr. 0'4112	824	-65	
	WIAI	ADDRESS '		PHONE NO.	70, ~	
RESPONSIBLE PERSO	N IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE					
	The state of the s			PHONE NO.		_

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

PERMIT WELLS WITH HELLINET MENTS

ADDRESS: 1/3 BOLTON ST.	DATE: 23/Aug/91
REASON FOR PERMIT: To Change, The USE	From one fame
To a Two family dwelling	000 94
BUILDING OWNER: Early C, Roagan.	
CONTRACTOR:	
PERMIT APPLICANT:	1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
APPROVED: *3 ×4 ×6 ×7 ×9	
CONDITION OF APPROVAL:	

- rete for foundation is placed, approvals from Public Works and Inspection Services must be obtained.
- 2.) Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from Freezing.
- (3.) All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one(!) hour, including fire doors with self-
- 4.) Each apartment shall have access to two(2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units.
 - 3.) The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with one(1) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic extinguishment. Sprinkler piping serving not more than six sprinklers may be connected to a domestic water supply system having a capacity sufficient to provide 0.15 gallons per minute, per square foot of floor throughout the entire area. An INDICATING shut-off valve shall be installed in a: accessable location between the sprinkler and the connection to the domestic water supply. Minimum pipe size shall be 3/4 inch copper or 1 inch steel. Maximum coverage area of a residential sprinkler is 144 square feet per sprinkler.
- X 6.) Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have at least one operable window or exterior door approved for emergency egress or rescue. The unics must be operable from the inside opening without the use of separate tools. Where windows are provided as a means of egress or rescue, they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (1118 mm) above the floor. All egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms must have minimum net clear openings of 5.7 square feet (0.53m). The minimum net clear opening height dimension shall be 24 inches (610 mm). The minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508 mm).
- -7.) All single and multiple-station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the building code (BOCA National Building Code 1990, and N.F.P.A.

- 8.) Private garages located beneath rooms in buildings of Use Groups R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall have walls, partitions, floors and ceilings separating the garage space from the adjacent interior spaces constructed of not less than 1-hour fireresistance rating. Attached private garages shall be completely separated from the adjacent interior spaces and the attic area by means of 1/2-inch gypsum board or equivalent applied to the garage side. The sills of all door openings between the garage and adjacent interior spaces shall be raised not less than 4 inches (102 mm) above the garage floor. The door opening protectives shall be 1 3/4-inch solid core wood doors or approved equivalent.
- ★9.) A guardrail system located near the open side of deck or elevated walking surfaces shall be constructed. Guards in buildings of Use Group R-3 shall be not less than 36 inches in height. Open guards shall have intermediate rails, balusters or other construction such that a sphere with a diameter of 4 inches cannot pass through any opening. Handrails on stairs shall be no less than 34 inches nor more than 38 inches. Handrails within individual dwelling units shall not be less than 30 inches nor more than 38 inches.
 - 10.) Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states:
 "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year.
 - 11.) The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State
 Human Rights Act, Title 5 M.R.S.A. refers, shall obtain a certification from a design professional that the plans of the facility meet
 the standards of construction required by this section. Prior to
 commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the
 certification to the Division of Inspection Services.

Sincerely.

Samuel Horrses

Chief of Inspectson Services

And Angeles of the Control of the Co

the first of his section of the sect

/el

11/16/88

11/27/90

	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	<u></u>	1 .	no. *10 + 1	La Stan as you represent the state of	101	
	PLUMBING APPLICAT	ION		1	Department of Human Services Division of Health Engineering (207) 289-3826		
	Plantation for flund	71037111413733047					
	Street Subdivision Lot # 113 Boul	on	PORTLAND	1468.196		6 15 6	
Î.	PROPERTY OWNERS NAM	EISSSESTAMMENT	Date b 9 /60 9	100 2"	TOWN COPY		
Last: Camboll & Reason First:			Disamuel to	the	FEE Couble Fee	- : -	
	Name: Kelt George	Red History	Chiad Disserbling Inspector Sugar	no construction	L.P.I. # 2 12 1/1		
	Mailing Address of Owner/Applicant (If Different)						
	Owner/Applicant Statemer	nt est of mu	<u>Caution</u> :	Inspectio	n Required	١	
	I cortify that the information sybmitted is correct to the b knowledge exit understand that any falsification is reason I Plumbing typeograp of deny a Permit.	for the Local	I have inspected the ins compliance with the Main	stallation authori e Plumbing Rule	zed above and found it to be in		
	Signatury of Owner/Applicant	// 1/7/ Date	Local Plumbing Inspec	tor Signature	9-17-9:	2_	
	为是我们的	PERMI	TAINFORMATION	ta Militaria	Date Approved	 	
			e To Be Served:	Plum	bing To Be Installed By:		
	1. Thew Plumbing 1. Singl	E FAMILY DWEL	LING	1. A MAS	STER PLUMBER	F	
	2. ☐ RELOCATED 2. ☐ PLUMBING 2. Æ MULT.	MODULAR OR I	MOBILE HOME	2. OIL BURNERMAN 3. MFG'D. HOUSING DEALER/MECHANIC 4. PUBLIC UTILITY EMPLOYEE			
	1 3. PA MOLII	PLE FAMILY DWI	ELLING				
		. 0 2011			5. D PROPERTY OWNER		
	Hook-Up & Piping Relocation			LICENSE	#10.6.69.41		
`	Maximum of 1 Hook-Up	Number	Column 2 Type of Fixture	Number	Column 1 Type of Fixture)	
	HOOK-UP: to public sewer in those cases where the connection	Hos	sebibb / Silicock	/	Bathtub (and Shower)	1	
	is not regulated and inspected by the local Sanitary District.	Floor Drain Urinal		. /	Shower (Separate)		
-	— OR			2	Sink		
}	HOOK-UP: to an existing subsurface wastewater disposal system.	Drir	Drinking Fountain		Wash Basin		
		Indi	rect Waste	.2	Water Closet (Toilet)		
}		Wate	er Treatment Softener, Filter, etc.		Clothes Washer	4	
-	PIPING RELOCATION: of sanitary lines, drains, and piping without	Grea	ase/Oil Separator		Dish Washer	, 	
	new fixtures.	Den	tal Cuspidor	,	Garbage Disposal	1	
ŀ	Number of Hook-Ups	Bide	t		Laundry Tub	ء و- مريد	
-	& Relocations	Othe	or:	. 2	Water Heater		
g	Hook-Up & Relocation Fee		Fixtures (Subtotal) Column 2	.0	Fixtures (Subtotar)		
p		<u></u>		1.6	Fixtures (Subtotal)		
Ę.	SEE PERM	IT FEE SCHE	DULE	18	Total Fixtures	1000	
1	FOR CA	LCULATING F	ēE -	30	Epiture Foo		
7.3	The second secon	. Manga tipong house a			Hook-Up & Helopation Fee	調	
}	Page 1 of 1 IHE-211 Rev. 9/86			9	Permit Fee		
•	J. Friedrich and J. Friedrich	TOWN CO	EY ()		(Total)		
1	12 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	m majafika anti	Land Marie M	WALL STATE	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	(SPOP)	

14

Friday Commence

大学を見る例如

186A-E-1 113 Bolton Street

August 31, 1979

113 Bolton Street Portland, Maine 04102

113 Bolton Street 186A-E-1 N.C.P.-Libbytown

Dear Ms. Haverty:

The Housing Inspections Division of the Department of Neighborhood Conservation has recently completed an exterior inspection of your property in conjunction with the above referred program.

Congratulations are extended to you for the general condition of your property which was found to meet the standards established by the City's Housing Code.

 $\ensuremath{\mathsf{Good}}$ maintenance is the best way to protect the value of your property and neighborhood.

Please feel free to call on us if we can be of assistance to you. $(-y_{(2)})^{2}$

Sincerely yours, Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director Neighborhood Conservation

Chief of Housing Inspections

Inspector M. Bartlett
G. Bartlett

Ruth H. Haverty

Housing Inspection Division NEIGHBORHOOD CONSEL . L'ION City of Portland 1) Insp. Name BOATLET STRUCTURE INSPECTION SCHEDULE 10) Insp. 2) Insp. Date **2) Insp. Date 2) Hous.** No. 20)Bldg's Rat. 19)Status 18)Owner or Agent 00 113 BOLTON ST 21)Address: Zip Code: 04103 PTLD, ME 22)City and State 30)Stories 31)Const.Mat. 32)0.Bs 33)C.H. 34)Photo 35)Zoned For 36)Actual Viol. Rem.Date Code Sect F1. Resp. Viol. Party Туре Туре Violation Description Cond, Remedy No.



CITY OF PORTLAND

JOSEPH E. GRAY, JR.
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

September 9, 1991

Earl Reagan POB 7584 Portland, ME 04112

186A- E-1 1.04

Re: 113 Bolton St. .

Sir:

You have been issued a permit to complete Change/USE at the above address. The amount of contractual cost, estimated on the permit application, seems very low as to the extent or work completed at this time.

It is therefore necessary for you to file an amendment to your permit which shows a true estimated contractural cost.

Failure to abide with this request could necessitate a \$100.00 belated fee and a fine of from \$50.00 to \$1,000.00 per day. Please take care of this

Your trul

Chief of Agspection Services